Group’s operating cash flows. These bonds are held as security over the rental assets leased by the customer and any
outstanding amounts owed by the customer.

The bond liabilities have been classed as current as it is likely that the liabilities will be extinguished within the next 12
months. Those customers who have rental contracts will either have their bonds refunded if they return their rental asset
or the bond will reduce the purchase price of the asset if they decide to retain the asset.

The bonds associated with aged receivables will be retained to offset any outstanding amounts owed by the customer to
the Group.

SIV CAPITAL LIMITED
2023 ANNUAL REPORT   27

4.6.3 Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as interest rates, will affect the Group’s income or the value of
its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to manage and control market risk
exposures with within acceptable parameters, while optimizing the return.

At the end of the period, the Group had a cash balance of $7.8 million (2022: $8.2 million). The impact of variability in
interest rates on the Group’s profit and equity is illustrated below:

 2023  2022

 Profit Equity  Profit Equity
 $ $  $ $

+50 basis points 38,783 38,783  41,062 41,062
-50 basis points (38,783) (38,783) (41,062) (41,062)

 4.6.4 Fair value measurement of financial instruments

A number of the Group’s accounting policies and disclosures require the determination of fair value, for both financial and
non-financial assets and liabilities. When measuring the fair value of an asset or a liability, the Group uses observable
market data as far as possible. Fair values are categorized into different levels in a fair value hierarchy based on the
inputs used in the valuation techniques as follows:

Level 1 Fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets